
Stephen F. Austin (4-5) -vs- Tarleton State (9-0)
2/15/2026 at Unknown

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Schultz, Shelby (3-0)
Loss: Crimson Bryant (2-1)
HBP: Crimson Bryant, Schultz, Shelby
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rocky Barnhill First: Hector Torres-May Third Base: Corey Carter 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 487   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Stephen F. Austin 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 6 1
Tarleton State 1 0 2 0 4 0 X 7 6 1

Stephen F. Austin 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jamie Varga ss 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ellie Vance 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Morgan Wright 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Lilly Bean 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Alexis Grigsby pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kyi'Marri Ester dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Malia Jones lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kylie Bishop ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ella Hill rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kara Pride c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Paul cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Crimson Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reagan Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 6 3 1 6 6

2B: Lilly Bean (1)
HBP: Jamie Varga (1)
E: Jamie Varga (1)
DP: 1

Tarleton State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fox, Hayden c 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Wilson, Mikayla rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Vickers, Macie dh 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Duke, Jaelynn lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Pannill, Braylin 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Gilliland, Mikaila pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Runyan, Madison ss 2 2 1 0 2 1 0
Bojkovic, Isabella 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Wittram, Addison 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Debose, Mariah cf 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
Schultz, Shelby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 7 6 4 10 3 10

2B: Bojkovic, Isabella (1)
SH: Bojkovic, Isabella (1)
HBP: Fox, Hayden (1); Duke, Jaelynn (1)
E: Runyan, Madison (1)

Stephen F. Austin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crimson Bryant (L, 2-1) 2.2 4 3 3 5 1 1 0 2 0 11 19 4 3 –
Reagan Hall 3.1 2 4 2 5 2 0 0 0 0 11 16 0 6 –
Totals 6 7 5 10 3 1 0 2 0 22 35 4 9

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schultz, Shelby (W, 3-0) 7.0 6 3 3 1 6 2 0 1 0 28 30 9 6 –
Totals 6 3 3 1 6 2 0 1 0 28 30 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 1st SFA TSU
Varga singled to center field. 0 0
Vance reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Varga out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Wright grounded out to 2b; Vance advanced to second. 0 0
Bean fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Tarleton State - Bottom of 1st SFA TSU
Fox, H. hit by pitch. 0 0
Wilson, M. walked; Fox, H. advanced to second. 0 0
Wilson, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Fox, H. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Vickers, M. grounded out to 2b, RBI; Wilson, M. advanced to third; Fox, H. scored. 0 1
Duke, J. hit by pitch. 0 1
Pannill, B. walked; Duke, J. advanced to second. 0 1
Runyan, M. struck out swinging. 0 1
Bojkovic, I. flied out to rf. 0 1

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 2nd SFA TSU
Ester grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
Jones struck out looking. 0 1
Hill flied out to rf. 0 1

Tarleton State - Bottom of 2nd SFA TSU
Wittram, A. singled to right field. 0 1
Debose, M. lined out to cf. 0 1
Fox, H. flied out to lf. 0 1
Wilson, M. singled through the left side; Wittram, A. advanced to second. 0 1
Vickers, M. walked; Wilson, M. advanced to second; Wittram, A. advanced to third. 0 1
Duke, J. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Vickers, M. out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 3rd SFA TSU
Pride grounded out to p. 0 1
Paul popped up to 3b. 0 1
Varga hit by pitch. 0 1
Vance reached on a throwing error by ss; Varga advanced to second. 0 1
Wright grounded out to p. 0 1

Tarleton State - Bottom of 3rd SFA TSU
Pannill, B. walked. 0 1
Gilliland, M pinch ran for Pannill, B.. 0 1
Runyan, M. singled to third base, bunt; Gilliland, M advanced to second. 0 1
Bojkovic, I. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Runyan, M. advanced to second; Gilliland, M advanced to third. 0 1
Wittram, A. flied out to lf. 0 1
Debose, M. walked. 0 1
Fox, H. singled to center field, RBI; Debose, M. advanced to second; Runyan, M. scored; Gilliland, M scored. 0 3
Hall to p for Bryant. 0 3
Wilson, M. struck out swinging. 0 3

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 4th SFA TSU
Pannill, B. to 3b for Gilliland, M. 0 3
Bean struck out swinging. 0 3
Ester grounded out to ss. 0 3



Jones struck out swinging. 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Tarleton State - Bottom of 4th SFA TSU
No play. 0 3
Vickers, M. walked. 0 3
Vickers, M. runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 0 3
Duke, J. grounded out to ss. 0 3
Pannill, B. grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 5th SFA TSU
Hill flied out to cf. 0 3
Pride flied out to cf. 0 3
Paul flied out to lf. 0 3

Tarleton State - Bottom of 5th SFA TSU
Runyan, M. walked. 0 3
Bojkovic, I. doubled down the rf line; Runyan, M. advanced to third. 0 3
Wittram, A. walked. 0 3
Debose, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; Wittram, A. advanced to second; Bojkovic, I. out
at third ss to 3b; Runyan, M. scored. 0 4
Fox, H. walked; Debose, M. advanced to second; Wittram, A. advanced to third. 0 4
Wilson, M. reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to third, RBI; Fox, H. scored on the throw,
unearned; Debose, M. scored on the throw, unearned; Wittram, A. scored. 0 7
Vickers, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 7
Duke, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 7

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 6th SFA TSU
Varga singled to pitcher. 0 7
Vance popped up to p. 0 7
Wright struck out looking. 0 7
Bean doubled to right center, RBI; Varga scored. 1 7
Grigsby pinch ran for Bean. 1 7
Ester singled down the rf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Grigsby scored. 2 7
Bishop pinch hit for Jones. 2 7
Bishop fouled out to 1b. 2 7

Tarleton State - Bottom of 6th SFA TSU
Bean to 1b for Grigsby. 2 7
Jones to lf for Bishop. 2 7
Pannill, B. singled up the middle. 2 7
Runyan, M. walked; Pannill, B. advanced to second. 2 7
Bojkovic, I. grounded into double play 3b to 1b; Runyan, M. advanced to second; Pannill, B. out on the play. 2 7
Wittram, A. grounded out to 2b. 2 7

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 7th SFA TSU
Hill singled to right field. 2 7
Hill advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Pride flied out to cf. 2 7
Hill advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 7
Paul struck out swinging. 2 7
Varga walked. 2 7
Vance singled down the lf line, RBI; Varga advanced to second; Hill scored. 3 7
Wright struck out swinging. 3 7



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Bottom of 7th SFA TSU


